Triodos @Investment Management

Press Release

Peter Vierbergen appointed as Investor Relationship Manager at Triodos Investment Management

Zeist, 23 October 2019 – Triodos Investment Management, the globally active impact investor and full subsidiary of Triodos Bank, has appointed Peter Vierbergen as Investor Relationship Manager Belgium. In this role he has joined Triodos Investment Management's Business Development and Investor Relations Team. His primary responsibility will be managing the relationships with distribution partners and professional investors in Belgium.

Peter Vierbergen has over 20 years of experience in the financial industry, more specifically in the Asset Management business where he worked as sales manager for BNP Paribas Asset Management, State Street Global Advisors and Cazenove Capital Management. Furthermore, he has worked as Private Banker for BNP Paribas Fortis bank and was active in the Dealingroom of Citibank as FX Sales trader.

Peter holds a Master 'Commercial Engineer' from the University of Antwerp (Belgium).

About Triodos Investment Management

Triodos Investment Management connects a broad range of investors who want to make their money work for lasting, positive change with innovative entrepreneurs and sustainable businesses doing just that. In doing so, we serve as a catalyst in sectors that are key in the transition to a world that is fairer, more sustainable and humane.

We have built up in-depth knowledge throughout our 25 years of impact investing in sectors such as Energy & Climate, Inclusive Finance and Sustainable Food & Agriculture. We also invest in listed companies that materially contribute to the transition toward a sustainable society. Assets under management as per the end of June 2019: EUR 4.6 billion.

Triodos Investment Management is a globally active impact investor and consists of Triodos Investment Management BV and Triodos Investment & Advisory Services BV, both wholly owned subsidiaries of Triodos Bank NV.